THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 81-2005

A BY-LAW TO EXECUTE A PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND TWO BEARS MARINA INC. FOR THE 2005 SEASON

WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to authorize the execution of a Partnership Agreement between Two Bears Marina Inc. and the Corporation of the City of Kenora to manage and enforce, as Wharfinger, the Keewatin Federal Wharf for one season commencing June 15, 2005 and expiring October 15, 2005;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:

- **1. THAT** the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora are hereby authorized to execute an Agreement attached to and forming part of this By-Law as Schedule "A" between The Corporation of the City of Kenora and Two Bears Marina Inc.
- **2. THAT** this By-Law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

BY-LAW READ A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 13 day of June, 2005

BY-LAW READ A THIRD & FINAL TIME THIS 13 day of June, 2005

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:

......MAYOR David S. Canfield

.....CLERK Joanne L. McMillin